Per Utility

$3,749,183

0

0

148,330

(993,868)

(2,174,889)

779,980

58,787

101,096

(5)

PAA Adj's.
Accepted by

utility

$ 280,144

(148,330)

4,365

(2,205)

99

(6)

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

$4,029,327

(989,503)

(2,174,889)

779,980

56,582

101,195

$1,600,245 $68,374 $1,668,6 19 $ 134,073 $1,802,692

Mid-County Services, Inc.
Docket No. 971065-SU

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS

EXHIBIT
(CJW la)
Docket No. 971065-SU

EXPLANATION WASTEWATER

1
2
3
4

1
2
3
4

1
2
3
4

Capitalized Expenses
Discounts Not Taken
Retirements
CWIP

Total

Treatment Plant
Treatment Plant - A/D
Imputed CIAC
Imputed CIAC Amortization

Total

D E P W

Capitalized Expenses
Discounts Not Taken
Retirements
CWIP

$ 280,144

89
29

4,242
5

Total $ 4,365

$

Adjust for 118 of 0 & M Adjustments

$

$ (148,330)

$ 99

Mid-County Services, Inc.
Docket No. 971065-SU

EXHIBIT

Docket No. 971065-SU
(CJW 2)

STATEMENT OF WASTEWATER OPERATIONS

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

9

10

11

12

Utility Utility Utility PAA Adj's.
Description Test Test Year Adjusted Accepted by Adjusted

Year Adjustments Test Year Utility Test Year

Operation 8z Maintenance 825,155 ( 16,385) 808,770 789 809,559

Depreciation 63,126 3,236 66,362 (550) 65,812

CIAC Amortization 0 0 0 0 0

Taxes Other Than Income 92,989 15,988 108,977 672 109,649

RATE BASE

Mid-County Services, Inc.
Docket No. 971065-SU

OPERATING STATEMENT ADJUSTMENTS

EXHIBIT
(CJW 2a, page 1 of 2)
Docket No. 971065-SU

EXPLANATION WASTEWATER

1
2
3

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

ADJUSTED Proposed Increase

OPERBTION ANDMAINTENANCE EXPENSE

Late Fees, Prioir Period & Misclassification
WSC Allocation
Rate Case Expense

Total

ON EXEF.NSES - NET

Non-Usedand Useful Depreciation
Imputed CIAC Amortization
Allocations
Capitalized Expenses
Discounts Not Taken
Retirements
CWIP

Total

$ (57915)

6,704

$ 789

Mid-County Services, Inc.
Docket No. 971065-SU